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. ’ PMB 427 Quote Number Q630412653
& £ Oxe 20770 US 281 N. STE 108

San Antonio, TX 78258 February 23, 2016
we accelerate...

O oA

Account: Beeville ISD
Contact: Lawrence Garcia
Address: 200 N. Washington

Account Executive: Trenton Brackley

Email: trenton.brackley@trox.com
Phone: (210)497-3144

Beeville, TX 78102 Fax: (210)497-3288
(361)362-6026

I am pleased to quote on the following items: Network Gear
BuyBoard 498-15

Terms Net 30 FoB  Destination Customer # 15503 JEE Expires 03/25/16
Item #| Description List Price Unit Price | Qty Ext. Price
1 OSI OSIWS-C2960X-48FPS- 6595.00 2825.00 16 45200.00
Catalyst 2960-X 48 GigE PoE 740W 4 x 1G SFP LAN Base
2 OSI OSIWSC2960X24PSL 3195.00 1334.00 3 4002.00
Catalyst 2960-X 24 _Gi_gE PoE 370W, 4 x 1G SFP, LAN Base ]
3 OSI OSIGLCSXMMOSI 500.00 45.00 38 1710.00
GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver - OSI Label
Thank You,
Trenton Brackley Total 50912.00

Account Executive Plus Applicable Tax

Don't forget we are a great source for mounting hardware, screens, replacement lamps, carts, cables, etc...
WE CAN HELP YOU ACHIEVE YOUR GOALS!

We offer competitively priced extended warranties on much of the equipment we sell.
Please contact your account executive for more details. Page 1
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Great South Texas Corp dba Computer

Solutions

? 814 Arion Parkway, Suite 101
a San Antonio, Texas 78216

? United States

http://www.comsoltx.com

(P) (210) 369-0300
(F) 210-369-0389

BUSINESS. TECHNOLOGY. INNOVATION

Customer

Beeville ISD (BISD)
Garcia, Lawrence

201 North St. Mary's Street
Beeville, TX 78102

United States

(P) 361-358-7111

(F) 361-358-7837

Bill To

Beeville ISD

Payable, Accounts

201 North St. Mary's Street
Beeville, TX 78102

United States

(P) 361-358-7111

(F) 361-358-7837

Feb 15, 2016 12:27 PM
| CST

Expiration
Date
2016-03-16

,. Doc #
|1 61038 -rev 1of1

Description
2960X's for Lab's Fiber Upgrade

SalesRep

" | Jones, David
(P) 210-369-0318
(F) 210-369-0389

| Customer Contact
. Garcia, Lawrence

(P) 361-362-6026

(F) 361-358-7837

| Igarcia@beevilleisd.net

Ship To

Beeville ISD - Central Supply
Garcia, Lawrence

309 N. Jackson St, Ste 2
Beeville, TX 78102

United States

(P) 361-362-6026
Igarcia@beevilleisd.net

DIR Program: DIR-TSO-2542
Expires 05/05/2018
Certifications: WBE/SBE/HUB#
1942650013800 Exp:05/13/2018
Sales Order Type: Drop Ship

T:ustomer Pa:

_Speclal Instructions:

| Terms: Ship Via:
L_Jndeﬁled FedEx Ground )

Carrier Account #:

| Fcord e

WS- $6 595, 00 16 $3 132 63 $50 122 08

Cisco Catalyst 2960X-48FPS-L
Switch - managed - 48 x 10/100/1000 (PoE+) + 4 x Gigabit SFP - desktop, rack-  C2960X-
m m mountable - PoE+ 48FPS-L
2 Cisco Catalyst 2960X-24PS-L WS- $3,195.00 3 $1,517.63 $4,552.89
Switch - managed - 24 x 10/100/1000 (PoE+) + 4 x Gigabit SFP - desktop, rack-  C2960X-
- m mountable - PoE+ 24PS-L
3 Cisco S GLC-SX- $500.00 19 $27500 $5,225.00
SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module - Gigabit Ethernet - 1000Base-SX - LC/PC~ MMD=
multi-mode - up to 0.6 miles - 850 nm - for Cisco 38XX, 7301 VAM2+; Catalyst
29XX, 3560, 3750; Catalyst Compact 2960; ME 4924, 6524
i Bl & Subtotal $59,899.97
MDF/IDF u;_)stream 1G MMF SFP's "If Reg_uired" .
4 Cisco GLC-SX- $500.00 19 $275.00 $5,225.00
o SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module - Gigabit Ethernet - 1000Base-SX - LC/PC~ MMD=
Ar‘:;ix"' multi-mode - up to 0.6 miles - 850 nm - for Cisco 38XX, 7301 VAM2+; Catalyst
: M 28XX, 3560, 3750; Catalyst Compact 2960; ME 4924, 6524
a Subtotal $5,225.00
Cisco DIR-TS0-2542 DIR Contract Subtotal: $65,124.97
Expiration: 5/5/2018 Tax (0.000%): $0.00
Vendor ID: 1942650013800 (Great South Texas Corp. dba Computer Shipping: $0.00



Solutions)

Computer Solutions Co. Certifications:

HUB (Historically Underutilized Business)
Certification #1942650013800 Expires 05/13/2018
WBE (Women Business Enterprise)

SBE (Small Business Enterprise)

Certification #211089371 - Expires 08/31/2017

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this quote. This quote is valid for 30
days. Freight charges are estimates only. Returns are subject to approval
and may include

a restocking fee.

Total:
(List Price:

$65,124.97
$134,105.00)



EGLOBAL ASSET

Global Asset

1815 Monetary Ln

Suite 100

Carrollton, TX, 75006

Phone: (972) 695-8600 Ext:

Web: www.globalassetonline.com

Order No.:
Order Date:
Delivery Date:
Expire Date:
Customer ID:
Currency:

032115
2/19/2016

3/20/2016
C01137
usD

BILL TO: SHIP TO:

Beeville ISD
201 N St Mary's
Beeville TX 78102

Beeville ISD
201 N St Mary's
Beeville TX 78102

UNITED STATES UNITED STATES
Attn: Accounts Payable
CONTRACT TERMS CONTACT
BuyBoard 498-15 Net 30 Boggs Robert E., Mr.
NO. ITEM QTY. Uom PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1 WS-C2960X-24PS-L: Cisco Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE PoE 370W, 4 x 1G 3.00 EACH 1,631.00 4,893.00
SFP, LAN Base
2 CON-SNT-WSC224SL: Cisco SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960-X 24 G 3.00 EACH 138.00 414.00
3 WS-C2960X-48FPS-L: Cisco Catalyst 2960X-48FPS-L Switch - managed - 16.00 EACH 3,367.00 53,872.00
48 x 10/100/1000 (PoE+) + 4 x Gigabit SFP - desktop, rack-mountable -
PoE+
4 CON-SNT-WSC294SL: Cisco SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960-X 48 G 16.00 EACH 286.00 4,576.00
5 GLC-SX-MMD-=: Cisco 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 38.00 EACH 322.00 12,236.00
850nm, DOM
Total Weight (EACH): 0 Sales Total: 75,991.00
Total Volume (BOTTLE): 0 Freight & Misc.: 0.00
Tax Total: 0.00
Total (USD): 75,991.00
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